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Technical data 1

®
apaEREw 6BP3/114-230

ELE"TROPOMP E Receiver From

Conpany name
Respons. Department
Person in charge
Phone number

Fax no

E-nmil address

1{)"3 Head m Operating data specification
053 _ e pplication range————» Nominal flow USg.p.m 0
90 - Nominal head ft 0
85- .
EIVE Lt Static head ft 0
[ RS NPSH - value of plant ft 0
gg Inlet pressure psi 1.42
60; Fluid Water, pure
gz Operating tenperature t A °F 68
45 Density att A Ib/ft? 62.32
40-
325 Kin. viscosity at t A ft¥s 1.082E-5
Zg Pump
202 Punp name 6BP3/114
154 Size
102 .
5. Design
0
[hp]—: Shaft power P2 — Eo— Speed pm 3550 No of stages 1
] | e L ( Inpeller type
1‘5': Nominal USg.p.m
1.2 Flow Max- US g.p.m 101
0.8 =
[543 Effcrency o Min: USgpm 22
603 e Nominal ft
503 & Head Max- it |79
404 o Min- ft 33.1
303 S
&  Head H(Q=0) ft 82
JNPSH-values =3
[t § NPSH 3% ft
12_3 % Max. working pressure psi 35.5
PE |§ Sha_fl'L power hp
T T T T T Efficiency %
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 [USgpm] prov absorbed power hp 1.6279
Materials Pump Dimensions in inch
Shaft Stainless steel AlSI 420 (1.4028) a 24
d /s
Carbon steel G20Mn5 (1.6620,
Impeller (1.6620) f 1%
Punp body Cast iron EN-GJL-200 h1 3%,
13
Support Cast iron EN-GJL-200 h2 4
mi 47/s
OR NBR Rubber m 315/,
Mechanical seal BXPG (Gra/Cer/NBR) n 6
n2 4"/16
w 316
a f
@ T
Motor Frame size 80 \ i A
T
Manufacturer / Type SAER  80-2P-1,5 /
| I,
Rated power hp | 1.4751 Efficiency 4/4 75 % ! M—
e ar
Electric current A |62 Speed rom| 3490
m2
Electric voltage vV [230V 3~ ‘ Hz | 60 ) i
w mi
Starting mode Unknown
Degree of protection IP 55 ‘ Insulation class F
Remarks:
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Performance curves 2
apFAEREw 6BP3/114
ELETTROPOMPE [:..o o
Conpany name
Respons. Department
Person in charge
Phone number
Fax no
E-mail address
Operating area Flow Head Impeller type
Operating data specification 0 USg.p.m 0 ft Inpeller construction
Sense of rotation Clockwise fromthe drive end
Pump data USg.p.m ft Outlet width G2"
Flow Head Shaft power P2 Speed rom 3550
Min. Max. ng' H(Q=0) ng‘ P2(Q=0) Max. ng. Frequency Hz 60 Hz
US g.p.nUS g.p.nJS g.p.m ft ft hp hp hp
22 101 66.6 82 59.3 1.63 1.52

Performance data based to:

i} Head
100

96
92 e
88
84
80 T

72 ool
68
64
60
56
52
48
44
40
36
32
28
24
20
16 |
12 '

Shaft power P2
[he]
18
1.6
14
12

08

Water, pure [100%] ; 68°F; 62.3Ib/ft3 1.08E-5ft%s

769~ e

UNI EN ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
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‘ Spare parts
ﬂ‘l\‘ KI 6BP3/114
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Conpany name
Respons. Department
Person in charge
Phone number

Fax no

E-mail address

10 12 21 14 18 17 31 52 30 29 24 35 RE.
= COMPONENT
05 |Pump body Coepo pomga Cuerpo do bomba
08 |Plug Tagpe Tapon
00 |Gasket Guamizione Empaquatadia
10 [Nt Dado Tuorca
12 |Impeller Gleare. Impulsor
13 Pa Clorro o
14 |O-Ring Asalio OR Anito OR
15 |Fixed seal Ch fia
16 |Seal holding disc s
17 | Drop guard Pamgoscia
18 | Support Supporio Soporte
19 |Screw Wis Tomilo
20 [Boaring Cussintto Cojnets
20a |Bearing Cuseinetto
21 |Key Linguotta Chaveta
22 |Rotating shatt Abero ratants Ejo rotatorio
24 [Circlip Anallo slastico Anilo slastioo
25 |Casing with wound stator p—
26 (Foot Plads Pio
wn 40 16051419018 31 30 29 39 24 a8 27 |Tie-rod Tewrie Tiote
20 |Terminal board cover Tapa de by
30 |Teminal board Noesettiern Bomes
31 |Fairload Praszacavo Gula
32 |Driving cap Calotta mators. Tapa motor
33 |Fan Vantola Ventiador
35 |Fan cover Coprivenncla Tapa ventilador
38 |Terminal board gasket
40 |Bushing Bzl Casquilo
os 0912 131517200235 22 26273220 33
8BP 7-8-0-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17 = Condurenen i
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